

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.04
18:09:24
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2730 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 12020 OF 2025

Infinity Fincorp Solutions Pvt Ltd

... Applicant

Versus

Rameshwar Lal

... Respondent

.....
Ms. Jenny Somaiya instructed by Ms. Tiksha Modi, Advocate for the
Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Somaiya, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some more time to ascertain as to whether service has been effected or not.

2. It is observed that the Execution Application is still on lodging number. Let office objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of three weeks, failing which the Execution Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

3. Subject to the above, list on **13th January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)